NILS STARK

REBECCA LINDSMYR

Born in Edsbyn, SE, 1990
Lives and works in Malmé, SE

EDUCATION
2021 MFA, Malmé Art Academy, SE
2016 BFA, Glasgow School of Art, UK

SOLO EXHIBITIONS
2022 A Mouthful, NILS STARK, Copenhagen, DK

2021 Every earlier stage persists alongside the later, which has arisen from it,
KHM1 Gallery, Malms, SE

GROUP EXHIBITIONS

2024 Blinded, Alta Art Space, Malmé, SE
The Weak Spot, KGX Glasvaerket, Kunsthal Kongegaarden, Korsgr, DK
Shifting Views, NILS STARK, Copenhagen, DK

2023 Je me vois, Heerz Tooya, Veliko Turnovo, BG

2022 BETAMAX, NILS STARK, Copenhagen, DK

2021 Fiction as Form, Inter.pblc, Copernhagen, DK
Annual Exhibition, Malmé Art Academy, Malmé, SE

2020 Annual Exhibition, Malmé Art Academy, Malmé, SE

2019 100, Galleri CC, Malms, SE

New Student Exhibition 2019, KHM2 Gallery, Malms, SE



NILS STARK

Body of Care and Control, The Meat Inspection, Uppsala, SE

GRANTS AND AWARDS

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2016

2015

Ellen Trotzig Grant, Malmé Art Museum
Studio Grant, City of Malmé

Working Grant, City of Malmé

Assistant Grant, to work with artist Lea Porsager, Swedish Arts Grants
Committee

Foundation AAA Study Grant

Helge Ax:son Johnson Grant

Ejva Damm Grant

Cultural Foundation of Gunvor Géransson Grant

Cultural Foundation of Gunvor Géransson Grant

Aon Community Art Award

Glasgow School of Art Widening Participation: Pupils Choice Award for
Fine Art 2016

Grant of Karin and Erik Engman

PUBLIC AND PRIVATE COLLECTIONS

Lunds Konsthall, SE

S.M.A K, Gent, BE

Region of Gévleborg, SE
Municipality of Bollnés, SE
Municipality of Ovanéker, SE



