NILS STÆRK

REBECCA LINDSMYR

Born in Edsbyn, SE, 1990 Lives and works in Malmö, SE

EDUCATION

2021	MFA, Malmö Art Academy, SE
2016	BFA, Glasgow School of Art, UK

SOLO EXHIBITIONS

2022	A Mouthful, NILS STÆRK, Copenhagen, DK
2021	Every earlier stage persists alongside the later, which has arisen from it, KHM1 Gallery, Malmö, SE

GROUP EXHIBITIONS

2024	Blinded, Alta Art Space, Malmö, SE The Weak Spot, KGX Glasværket, Kunsthal Kongegaarden, Korsør, DK Shifting Views, NILS STÆRK, Copenhagen, DK
2023	Je me vois, Heerz Tooya, Veliko Turnovo, BG
2022	BETAMAX, NILS STÆRK, Copenhagen, DK
2021	Fiction as Form, Inter.pblc, Copernhagen, DK Annual Exhibition, Malmö Art Academy, Malmö, SE
2020	Annual Exhibition, Malmö Art Academy, Malmö, SE
2019	100, Galleri CC, Malmö, SE New Student Exhibition 2019, KHM2 Gallery, Malmö, SE

NILS STÆRK

Body of Care and Control, The Meat Inspection, Uppsala, SE

GRANTS AND AWARDS

2022	Ellen Trotzig Grant, Malmö Art Museum Studio Grant, City of Malmö
2021	Working Grant, City of Malmö Assistant Grant, to work with artist Lea Porsager, Swedish Arts Grants Committee
2020	Foundation AAA Study Grant Helge Ax:son Johnson Grant Ejva Damm Grant
2019	Cultural Foundation of Gunvor Göransson Grant
2018	Cultural Foundation of Gunvor Göransson Grant
2016	Aon Community Art Award Glasgow School of Art Widening Participation: Pupils Choice Award for Fine Art 2016
2015	Grant of Karin and Erik Engman

PUBLIC AND PRIVATE COLLECTIONS

Lunds Konsthall, SE S.M.A.K, Gent, BE Region of Gävleborg, SE Municipality of Bollnäs, SE Municipality of Ovanåker, SE